

8123 Roper Road NW Edmonton, AB T6E 6S4



Reciprocation Policy

Purpose

1. The purpose of this policy is to ensure enforcement and recognition of all disciplinary sanctions applied by Canada Soccer, Alberta Soccer Association (ASA), and the Affiliated Members of ASA.

Application

2. This policy applies to all Affiliated Members, as defined by the bylaws of the ASA.

Responsibilities

- 3. The ASA will:
 - a) provide copies of discipline and appeal decisions to Canada Soccer;
 - b) for discipline decisions provided to ASA by Affiliated Members, determine per the Discipline and Complaints Policy whether to initiate further action against the individual(s) named in the decision; and
 - c) recognize and enforce the disciplinary sanctions imposed by Affiliated Members.

4. Affiliated Members will:

- a) provide copies of discipline and appeal decisions involving the members of the Affiliated Member to ASA;
- b) recognize and enforce the disciplinary sanctions imposed by Canada Soccer, ASA and/or Abuse-Free Sport;
- c) update their registration documents to appropriate reflect the publication and requirements of the reciprocation procedures; and
- d) update their governing documents to reference the reciprocation procedures described herein.